503137391 01/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3184001 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID CASTRUCCI	01/14/2015
JOHN BISGES	01/14/2015
BILL TALIOS	01/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynacraft BSC, Inc.
Street Address:	89 S. Kelly Road
City:	American Canyon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94503

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29514675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com

MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 180 N. STETSON AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2000**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 201149-9265-US01 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** LARRY L. SARET SIGNATURE: /larry I. saret/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/15/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=201149-9265-US01_Assignment_filed_1-15-15#page1.tif source=201149-9265-US01_Assignment_filed_1-15-15#page2.tif source=201149-9265-US01 Assignment filed 1-15-15#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034767 FRAME: 0492 503137391

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Dynacraft BSC, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Massachusetts Corporation having its principal place of business at:

89 S. Kelly Road American Canyon, California 94503

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

David Castrucci 200 Soscol Creek Road Napa, CA 94558

John Bisges 200 Frances Way Petaluma, CA 94954

Bill Talios 394 Monte Vista Lane Petaluma, CA 94954

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "2-IN-1 BALANCE SCOOTER BIKE" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 29/514,675 filed on January 15, 2015 (Atty. File No. 201149-9265-US01) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application")
- (2) in and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our application after execution of this Assignment. And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or

PATENT REEL: 034767 FRAME: 0493 deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

n and in the contract of the c	
	- David Castrucci
State of <u>California</u>)	
) County of Napa)	
	tribert in the contracts
On /14 1015 , 2015, before me,	SWAN H. RYNCR Notary Public, personally
appeared David Castrucci who proved	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the ne within instrument and acknowledged to me that he
	epacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the
	ich the person acted, executed the instrument.
	URY under the laws of the State of California that the
forgoing paragraph is true and correct	WITNESS my hand and official seal
SUSAN M RYGER	Auson M. Ruder
C & Commission # 1945791	, Notary Public
Notary Public - California S Napa County	A STATE OF THE STA
My Coroni Espares Aug 25, 2015	*****************
1-14-12	Contraction of the Contraction o
Date	John Bisges
The state of the s	
State of California)	
)	
County of Napa)	5USAN M. RYN BROTON Dublic novembly
) County of <u>Napa</u>) On 1 · / 4 · 10/5 _ 2015, before m	ne. 5054NM, RYD (Rotary Public, personally me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
County of <u>Napa</u>) On <u>/ / 4 10 / 5</u> 2015, before mappeared <u>John Bisges</u> who proved to right whose name is subscribed to the within	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed
County of Napa) On 1/4/10/5 2015, before mappeared John Bisges who proved to rewhose name is subscribed to the within the same in his authorized capacity, and	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or
County of <u>Napa</u>) On <u>/ '/ 4' 10/ 5</u> 2015, before mappeared <u>John Bisges</u> who proved to rewhose name is subscribed to the within	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or
County of Napa On 1/4/10/5 2015, before mappeared John Bisges who proved to rewhose name is subscribed to the within the same in his authorized capacity, and the entity upon behalf of which the personal certify under the PENALTY OF PERJ	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or son acted, executed the instrument. URY under the laws of the State of California that the
County of Napa On 1/4/10/5 2015, before mappeared John Bisges who proved to rewhose name is subscribed to the within the same in his authorized capacity, and the entity upon behalf of which the personal certify under the PENALTY OF PERJ	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or son acted, executed the instrument. URY under the laws of the State of California that the
County of Napa On / / / / / / / / / / / 2015, before mappeared John Bisges who proved to rewhose name is subscribed to the within the same in his authorized capacity, and the entity upon behalf of which the personal country.	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or son acted, executed the instrument. URY under the laws of the State of California that the WITNESS my hand and official seat.
County of Napa On 1/4/10/5 2015, before mappeared John Bisges who proved to rewhose name is subscribed to the within the same in his authorized capacity, and the entity upon behalf of which the personal certify under the PENALTY OF PERJ forgoing paragraph is true and correct.	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or son acted, executed the instrument. URY under the laws of the State of California that the WITNESS my hand and official seat.
County of Napa On 1/4/10/5 2015, before mappeared John Bisges who proved to rewhose name is subscribed to the within the same in his authorized capacity, and the entity upon behalf of which the personage in the PENALTY OF PERJ forgoing paragraph is true and correct. SUSAN M. RYDER Commission # 1945791	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or son acted, executed the instrument. URY under the laws of the State of California that the
County of Napa On 1/4/10/5 2015, before mappeared John Bisges who proved to rewhose name is subscribed to the within the same in his authorized capacity, and the entity upon behalf of which the personal certify under the PENALTY OF PERJ forgoing paragraph is true and correct. SUSAN M. RYDER	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person in instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or son acted, executed the instrument. URY under the laws of the State of California that the WITNESS my hand and official seat.

PATENT REEL: 034767 FRAME: 0494

1-1	11-15 B. M.
Date	Bill Talios
State of <u>California</u>)
County of Napa	ý
whose name is substhe same in his auth	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person scribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed orized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or all of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under the PE forgoing paragraph i	WITNESS my band and official cool
Commissio Notary Publ Napa	M. RYDER of # 1945791 ic - California County ires Aug 25, 2015 WITNESS my hand and official seal M. RYDER ON PUBLIC Notary Public